
 

     HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
                       4, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, HOWRAH-711 101 
                       033 2638 3211/12/13       033 2641 0830 

                                            Visit us www.hmcgov.in     

Conservancy Department 
 
 

No.  167/Cons/21-22              Dated.18.05.2021    

e - TENDER NOTICE 

Assistant Engineer & OSD (Cons), Howrah Municipal Corporation invites e-Tender in prescribed form from reputed 

resourceful & bona-fide Contractors/ Firms having previous experience in similar nature of job as per particulars given 

below. Intending Tenderers will have to apply through online with self attested photo copies of valid Pan Card, GST, P.T, 

ITR, Trade License along with proper credentials of similar nature of works having 50% of work value in single order 

executed within last 5 (Five) years regarding their ability to execute the work etc. duly signed by the applicant with the seal 

of the firm / company. 
Earnest Money and the cost of Tender Papers to be deposited online as it is available in E-Tender Portal of Govt. of West Bengal in favour of “  

MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT // URBAN LOCAL BODIES // HOWRAH MC ”. 
 

Sl. 
No 

Name of Work 
Estimated 

Amount (R) 
Earnest 
Money(R) 

Tenure 

of 
Contract 

Cost of 

Tender 

Paper (R) 
1. 1) Desilting of Drain From Chhotelal Missir Road 

junction to Dharmatala Junction on G.T.Road(N), 

Under Ward No. 3.(2) Desilting of Drain From G.T. 

Road(B.S.N.L) to Babudanga Junction on 

G.T.Road(N), Under Ward No. 3.(3) Desilting of 

Drain From 52/1/1, Sree Ram Dhang Road to 28, Lal 

Behari Bose Lane, Under Ward No. 3.( 4) Desilting of 

Drain From Sashi Bhusan Mukherjee Lane to 

Kalimandir on Shibogopal Banerjee Lane upto High 

Drain near Avijatri Club, Under Ward No. 3. (5) 

Desilting of Drain From 55, Chotelal Mishra Road to 

1, Kali Majumder Road, in Ward No. 3 under 

Br.I,HMC 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/260 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.9,05,551.00 Rs.18,111.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

2. 1) Desilting of Drain from Ghoshpara lane to 3, 

Railway Calvart  via Akshay Chatterjee Lane, Under 

Ward No. 7. ( 2) Desilting of Drain from Bhagar Pond 

to C Road Harish Colony via Bibak Nagar C Road, 

Under Ward No. 7.  (3) Desilting of Drain from 

Ghoshpara Lane to 3, Railway Culvert via 10 Goli 

/Sitala Maa Goli, Under Ward No. 7.  (4) Desilting of 

Drain from Benaras Road to Calvart  No-3 via R.K. 

Academy and Hindustani Goli, inWard No. 7.under 

Br.I,HMC  

Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/263 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.6,67,168.00 Rs.13,343.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

3. Desilting of Drain from Belilious Road ( Both Side ), 

East West Nursing Home Gali, And Drain from 

Basiruddin Munshi Lane ( Mili Progress Girls School 

) at Ward No. – 20 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/280 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.7,19,572.00 Rs.14,391.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

4. Desilting of Drain from Belilious Road via 

Aftabbudin Munshi Lane to 36/4 Hara Chand 

Mukherjee Lane and  Drain from Rosan Guljar Lane 

to Belilious Road and from Belilious Road ( Jamal 

Panjabi Gali & Pagol Gate  Gali at Ward No. – 20 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/281 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.8,38,390.00 Rs.16,768.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

5.  Desilting of small surface drains within old HMC 

area at Howrah Amata Road upto Dasnagar Railway 

Bridge, Howrah Amta Road upto Malatala, Belilious 

Road to Muselman Para Lane and Makhardha Road to 

Natabar Paul Road Within Ward No.22, HMC 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/285 , Date: 

06/06/2021. 

Rs.5,53,632.00 Rs.11,073.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

6. Desilting of drain a Umacharan Bhattacherjee Lane 

,Kailash Bose Lane , G.T Road ,N.S. Road ,Rajballav 

Saha Lane, at ward no -28. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/298 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.5,22,759.00 Rs.10,455.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

7. Desilting of drain at Rajani Kumar Sen Lane ( Up to 

Bata G.T. Road ) and Sikha Sadan School to 

Chintamoni Dey Road crossing via G.T. Road & 

Nityadhan Mukherjee Road ( Up to Burn Company ) 

at ward no -29. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/299 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.6,01,301.00 Rs.12,026.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

http://www.hmcgov.in/


8. De-silting of small surface drain at 125, G.T. Road to 

65, Atindra  Mukherjee Lane via Dharmadas Ganguly 

Lane, Rashik Lal Banerjee Lane & Uma Charan Bose 

Lane to Shibtala Lane(Ward -30,31,32). 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/330 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.5,45,092.00 Rs.10,902.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

9.  De-silting  work of drains (1) B.G. Road  to Naskar 

Para Bazar via Koley Market.(2) Raj Kishor Roy 

Chowdhury Lane.(3) B. Garden wall to Amtala O.P. 

(4) West Bank Hospital to 136Andul Road under ward 

no -39. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/311 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.5,82,028.00 Rs.11,641.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

10. De-silting  work of drains (1) Along G.T Road (S) 

Both side from Bataitala Bazar to Santa Singh More 

(2)1,Debandra Gangully Road to G.T Road (S) 

Shalimar 1 No (3) Debendra Ganguly Road to G.T. 

Road ( Bataitala Bazar via Kundu Bagan ) under ward 

no -40. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/312 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.7,99,867.00 Rs.15,997.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

11. De-silting  work of drains (1)  Beside of Kona Exp. 

Way to Drainage Canal  Road (2) Bakul tola Bazar  to 

D.V.C  Canal.(3)Beside of Padma Pukur Water 

Treatment Plant(4) Bangal Para2nd  By Lane to 

Padmapukur Canal.(5)Bangal Para1st   By Lane to 

Padmapukur Canal. (6) Carry Road to Kajibagan .(7) 

Andul Road to T.B Hospital (8) Dhaka Place to 

Irrigation Canal. under ward no -41. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/314 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.6,94,431.00 Rs.13,889.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

12. De-silting  work from drains (1)  Hazar Hat Kali Tola 

to  Drainage Canal Road (2) Gadadhar Mistri Lane to 

Drainage Canal Road. (3) Kasundia 2nd By Lane to  

Drainage Canal.(4) Jan Bari (M.B Road ) to   

Drainage Canal.(5) 9, Nandalal Mukherjee Lane to 

769 to 813 Sarat Chatterjee Road to 56/14/4 Kasundia 

2nd Bye Lane . under ward no-42. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/315 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.8,99,187.00 Rs.17,984.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

13. De-silting  work from drains (1)Prem Nagar to 

Drainage Cannel  , (2) Chowdhury Para Lane (Main 

Drain) (3) 10/5 to 14/13, Nandalal Chatterjee  

Lane.(4) Rabi's Jola to 3no calvert (5) 45/4 to 53/2/5/1 

B.N.Lahiri Lane under ward no -44 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/316 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.6,63,533.00 Rs.13,271.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

14. De-silting  work of drains from Shyamali Cinema to 

to 7 no Culvert .through “O” Point .under ward no 44. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/317 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.9,34,446.00 Rs.18,689.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

15. 1) Desilting of drain at i)Sitala tala to Chand Mari 

Road Under Ward No. 45. 2) Desilting of drain at 

i)National Place High Drain Under Ward No. 45. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/321 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.9,55,847.00 Rs.19,117.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

16. 1) Desilting of drains at i)Unsani Dakshin Para Birth 

Ghat to Santi Nagar High Drain, ii) Unsani Muslim 

Sardar Para to Unsani Dakshin Para Birth Ghat iii) 

Unsani Natun Para to Paduyar Jola iv) North Unsani 

P.K. Frozing  Karkhana to Jheel Under Ward No. 46. 

2) Desilting of drain at i)1no. Moukhali to Kona 

Express way, ii) Subhash Pally to Saktinagar High 

Drain iii) Sultan Pur Raymond to Pochakhal iv) 

Sultanpur Church to Pochakhal v) Gowalbaty Hari 

Shova Tola to Azad Sporting Club Under Ward No. 

46. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/325 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.9,34,387.00 Rs.18,688.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

17. Desilting of drains at (1)Sasthitola Sukanta Pally to 

Mondal Para 2 No. Rail Gate (2) Ramrajatala Shib 

Mandir to kona Exp. Bridge.,(3)) Genji Factory to 

Himanshu Ghosh Road (4)Ramrajatala Rail gate to 2 

No. Rail Gate(5) North Aru Para to Border of Ward 

49.(6)Khanyer Bagan to Pallab pukur 

Kalitola,(7)Bashi Pukur to Aru Para Under Ward No. 

48.  Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/334 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.9,00,741.00 Rs.18,015.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

18. 1) Desilting of drains at i)Ichapur Balak Sangha to manik 

Nandi's House ii) New Molla Para to drain Constructed By 

K.M.D.A. iii) Bapuji Karkhana to Chasir Math  iv) Arati 

Cotton Mill to Uday house, v)Amar Panja's House to Tapan 

Maity's House vi) Rabin Rit House to Kamardanga Road 

vii) Dasnagar P.S. to New water Tank( Both Side ) viii) 

Ichapur Uttar Paschim Para to drainage Canel Under Ward 

Rs.7,14,812.00 Rs.14,296.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 



 
             
Date and Time Schedule: 
 

Sl. 

No: 
Particulars. Date & Time. 

1. Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other documents (online). 21.05.2021 
2. Documents download start date (online). 21.05.2021 at 6:00 p.m. onwards 
3. Bid submission start date (online). 21.05.2021 at 6:00 p.m. onwards 
4. Last date of submission (Off line) of photo copies of document in sealed envelope (Part – 1) 

with acknowledgement copy of cost of tender and earnest money deposit to the concerned 
department, by hand or courier service/ post etc. 

27.05.2021 up to 4.00 p.m. 

5. Bid submission closing (online & offline). 28.05.2021 up to 5.00 p.m. 

6. Date for opening of Part-I proposal (online). 31.05.2021 at 1.00 p.m. or Later 
7. Date of uploading list for qualified bidder (online). INTIMATED AFTERWARDS 
8. Date for opening of financial proposal (online). INTIMATED AFTERWARDS 

 

Detail information will be available from the Office of Conservancy Department, HMC. Visit the site:  https//:wbtenders.gov.in for 

tender submission and www.myhmc.in  for detailed information on tender.  
Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole of the tender without showing any reason what so ever, for details information 

tender may be had from Assistant Engineer & OSD (Cons), H.M.C. 

NB: -  Hard copied (Part-I) will be verified from originals if required. 

              

 

   Sd/- 

                                                                                                                                                           Assistant Engineer & OSD (Cons)  

                                                                                                                                             Howrah Municipal Corporation 

 

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: 

(1) Commissioner, HMC (2) Dy. Commissioner - II, HMC, (3) C.O.F., H.M.C. (4) Executive Engineer (S&D), 

HMC,(5) Engineering Accounts, HMC, .– For necessary actions, (6) E.E/A.E. Borough- I, II, III, IV, V,VI, & VII 

,HMC, for circulation in Notice Boards (7) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah ,for circulation in Notice Boards 

(8) Chief Engg. HIT, 19, G.T. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards, (9) Asst .Engg. PWD, Howrah, Sub 

Divn. No. I, 2, M.G. Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards (10) Secretary Department (General) - For 

Paper Publication, (11) I.T. Department, HMC for publication in website, (12) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit), (13) All 

Notice Boards, of H.M.C. Central Office (14) Office Copy. 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

                                                                                                                                           Assistant Engineer & OSD (Cons)  

                                                                                                                                             Howrah Municipal Corporation 

 

 
 

 

No. 49.ix)Balitikuri Nabajiban Samity to Kulipara Under 

Ward No. 49. 

Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/338, Date: 

06/06/2021 

19. 1) Desilting of drain from Oriapara to CTI culvert 

Under Ward No. 50. 2) Desilting of drain from CTI 

culvert to Sukantan Colony Under Ward No. 50. 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/342 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.6,92,840.00 Rs.13,857.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

20. 1) Desilting of drain at Bharat Mata 2no. Colony, 

Under Ward no.50 2) Desilting of drain at Kona Pilot 

Bagan, Under Ward no.50 3) Desilting of drain at 

Kona Bazar Road, Under Ward no.50 
Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/21-22/345 , Date: 

06/06/2021 

Rs.5,58,116.00 Rs.11,162.00 180 Days Rs.2,000.00 

http://www.myhmc.in/

